

Press Release

JonDeTech Launches an Evaluation Kit for the JIRS40 Sensor

JonDeTech Sensors AB (publ) ("JonDeTech" or the "Company") announces today that the Company has launched an Evaluation Kit (EVK) for its IR sensor JIRS40. The JIRS40 is a sensor capable of measuring temperature from a distance and can be used for presence detection.

The EVK for JIRS40 is designed to allow engineers and developers at the Company's existing and new customers to quickly access the JIRS40 for testing and evaluating JonDeTech's unique sensor product. The EVK for JIRS40 consists of an interface card with an accompanying module card containing the IR sensor JIRS40, which can be easily connected and used with evaluation tools on computers.

The EVK for JIRS40 includes a number of predefined algorithms for presence detection and the function to measure temperature contactlessly.

The purpose is for the EVK to be sold globally so that more manufacturers and module houses can have the opportunity to evaluate JonDeTech's products, which will shorten the entry process and facilitate a smoother and faster integration of JonDeTech's sensors into various applications within industries such as consumer electronics, healthcare, and automotive.

"The launch of the EVK for JIRS40 is a major milestone for JonDeTech as it enables us to test our sensor JIRS40 for contactless temperature measurement and presence detection with minimal effort. The sensor can be integrated into consumer electronics such as mobile phones and appliances, but also within the industry to monitor manufacturing processes. Our new evaluation kit is a gateway for developers and engineers to explore and develop new products with our groundbreaking technology. We anticipate that these kits will not only improve our growing customer base but also accelerate the adoption of our sensor technology in both established and emerging markets. By getting our products out to a range of companies, we improve the conditions for achieving Design-Wins and, ultimately, volume sales of our products," says JonDeTech's CEO, Leif Borg.

The EVK for JIRS40, with the product name EVK-J40CL, is available for delivery through orders directly from the Company or through the Company's distributors.

For more information, please contact:

Leif Borg, CEO, tel: +46 73 810 93 10, leif.borg@jondetech.com

About JonDeTech

JonDeTech is a supplier of sensor technology. The company markets a portfolio of IR sensor elements based on proprietary nanotechnology and silicon MEMS. The nanoelements are extremely thin, built-in flexible plastic, and can be manufactured in high volumes at a low cost, which opens up for a variety of applications, such as temperature and heat flow measurements, presence detection, and gas detection. The company is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

Mangold Fondkommission AB is the company's Certified Adviser.

Read more at <u>www.jondetech.se</u> or see how the IR sensor works at <u>www.youtube.com/watch?v=2vEc3dRsDq8</u>